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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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Lot # 315
315 Chinese Sancai Glazed Vase, 26"h.

$300 - $400

$100 - $200

316 19th C. Regency-Style Sheet Music
Cabinet.

$200 - $300

314 Turkmen Tekke Textile
Approximately 28 x 51".

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com



Antique & Grace Estate Auction
Tuesday, July 22th 2025

$200 - $300

3 Two Staffordshire Figures: Napolean
(base cracked) & Welsh Shepherd.

$100 - $200

1 

4 Russian Icon of the Virgin, Giltwood &
Tempera, 16 7/8 x 12 1/2".

$100 - $200

19th C. Mahogany Apprentice Chest,
21 3/4"h (loose column section noted ).

2 

Lot # 5
5 Georgian Banded Mahogany Pembroke

Table, 28 x 32 x 20 1/4" (as found).
$250 - $400

19th C. Mahogany & Brass Peat Bucket
, 13 3/8"h (as found/handle missing)

$60 - $100

$300 - $500

6 Gothic Bronze Light Fixture, Marked NB
HL3390, Fixture with Shade 30".

8 Louis XVI Marble Inset Torchiere, 32
1/4"h (loose top noted).

$100 - $200

$500 - $1,000

9 19th C. Brass Pail, 9"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 6

10 Pair of Antique Leather Riding Boots
with Silver Mounted 1916 Crop &
Lunging Whip.

$100 - $200

Lot # 7

11 19th C. Equestrian Portraits in Birds
Eye Maple Frames, 7 1/2 x 9 3/4".

$100 - $200

7 Pair of Mid 19th C. Brass Mounted
Rosewood Armchairs, 40 1/4"h.

Sketch signed P.B.Connolly, 7 3/4 x
9 1/2", "Church".

$50 - $100

298 

301 Two Watercolour signed M. Crabtree,
9 1/8 x 13 3/8", "Landscape" &
"Coastline".

$60 - $100

Victorian Mahogany Slope-Back
Armchair, 55 1/2"h.

Lot # 299

302 Short & Mason London Oak Cased
Barograph, 6 7/8 x 14 1/4 x 8 1/4".

$150 - $200

299 

303 19th C. Walnut Single Door Cabinet
with Internal Drawer, 49 1/4"h.

$150 - $300

Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 4'10" x 7'8".

304 Alabaster Figurine of a Young Girl, 9
3/8"h (restoration noted).

$60 - $100

$300 - $500

305 Rotterham Mahogany Table Clock
with John Mason est.1695 Label, 11
1/4"w.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

300 

$200 - $400

306 

309 Beauvais Tapestry Strip, C.1760,
66"h with Bill of Sale.

$100 - $200

European School Unsigned 19th C.,
14 x 18", "Harbour & Travelers" (loss
noted).

307 

310 19th C. Dovetailed Mahogany Chest,
18 1/2 x 43 x 22 1/2" (as found).

$100 - $200

Pair of Staffordshire Lustre Ware
Pitchers, 8"h.

311 Seikosha Japanese Wall Clock, 21
1/2 "h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

312 Oil on Canvas signed (Renzo) Nissim
1991, 19 1/2 x 27 1/2", "Coastal
Scene".

$50 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 313
313 17th C. English Oak Coffer, 35 1/2"w

$300 - $500

308 Early 19th C. Galleried Mahogany
Metamorphic Desk, 33 3/4"h.



$50 - $60

283 

286 Late 18th/Early 19th C. Hunt Motif
Copper Casket, 3 3/4 x 8 1/8 x 4 7/8
".

$100 - $200

Watercolour signed Mary Wedd
1879, 6 5/8 x 9 1/4", "Christmas
Roses".

284 

287 Bohemian Cobalt Overlay Glass
Carafe , 7 3/8"h.

$50 - $60

Pair of Hallmarked Silver Weighted
Candlesticks, 3"h, 520g (as found).

Lot # 288
288 19th C. Mahogany Double Pedestal

Desk, 53"w.
$200 - $400

$60 - $100

289 Pen Drawing Signed G.B.B., 7" x 9
1/2", "Ship Builder's Docks".

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

290 Five Carved Mahogany Salon Chairs,
37 1/2"h.

$150 - $200

285 Pair of 17th/18th C. Brass
Candlesticks, 6 1/8"h (as found).

Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet
Approximately 7'6" x 11'1". #524

293 Collection of Brass Candlesticks/
Chamberstick/Snuffers & Stand with
Plated Wine Cooler & Decan

$60 - $100

$300 - $500

294 Three English China Platters (one
Doulton Burslem) & Chinoiserie
Plate, 16 3/4 - 20"w.

$60 - $100

Lot # 291

295 Chinese Painted Leather Trunk
Garnished with Tacks, 10 x 24 1/2 x
12 7/8".

$150 - $300

292 

296 Byzantine Tryptych Icon of Christ,
Tempera on Oil Cloth on Wood, 18
7/8 " x 20 3/4".

$100 - $200

Oil on Canvas signed Suger
Zsuzanna, 23 3/4 x 19 1/2", "Still Life
& French Vase".

297 Spanish Carved Chest, 21 x 43 1/4 x
23 1/2".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

291 

12 

15 Two Antique Albarellos, 7 3/8"h
(chipped variously).

$100 - $200

European Carved & Stained Pine
Figure of the Madonna & Child, 17"L.

13 

16 Collection of Seven Staffordshire
Figures, 3 1/2 - 14 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

Watercolour Attributed to E.Nevil, 14
1/2 x 21 1/2", "Bruges".

17 19th C. Mahogany Dressing Table
with Mirror.

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

18 Oil on Canvas signed Chureau, 13 1/4
x 6 1/2", "Spanish Woman".

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

19 Collection of 19th C. English
Ceramics: Copeland Garrett/Mason's/
Regency.

$80 - $120

14 Etching signed Robert Spence, 5 1/2 x
7 1/8", "Unusual Street Scene".

Lot # 20
20 Early 20th C. Louis XV-Style

Marquetry Vitrine, 65"h.
$300 - $500

$50 - $60

24 Watercolour signed Max Ludby 1901,
6 3/4 x 4 7/8", "Gleaners", Labeled
Verso.

$100 - $150

European School 19th C., 9 x 13",
"Horseman & Woman Wandering
Path".

22 

25 19th C. European Porcelain Pitcher,
8"h.

$100 - $150

Oil on Canvas signed J.D.Mc, 17 x
22", "Steam Sailor Full Sail".

26 European Porcelain Statue,
Unmarked, 19"h.

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

27 Pair of Antique Brass Stirrups, 6 3/4"h,
1334g.

$50 - $60

$120 - $180

28 Collection of Hancock & Sons Corona
Ware "Cherry-Ripe" Ceramics.

$80 - $120

23 19th C. Engraving by Gerald S.Davies
, 5 x 11 1/4", "Ye Auntient Game of
Crickette Matche" 1874.

29 Oil on Masonite signed (Edward)
Wesson, 18 x 24", "Fovant Wilts".

$200 - $300

$60 - $100

30 Pair of Oil on Canvas signed H.
(Henry) Cooper, 30 x 20", "Coastal
Cliff Scene" (tear noted).

$100 - $150

21 



Lot # 31

Lot # 32
32 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet

Approximately 5'7" x 8'3".
$300 - $500

31 19th C. Mahogany Curvilinear Sofa,
64"w.

33 Jordans Hand Knotted Wool Carpet,
Sand & Taupe Tones, Approx. 4'2" x
6'6".

$150 - $200

$200 - $400

Neo Classical Mahogany Foot Stool,
16 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

$500 - $800

37 19th C. Hand Coloured & Inscribed
Engraving, 21 x 31", "The Meeting of
Her Majesty's Stag Hounds"

$50 - $150

Lot # 34

38 Framed Indenture Dated 1812, 12 3/4
x 14 1/2".

$80 - $120

35 

39 19th C. Mahogany Butlers Tray Table.
$60 - $100

Chinese Stoneware Egg Crate, 18 1/2"
h (crack noted).

40 Blue & White Transferware Dishes,
Early 19th/20th C., 4 3/4 - 10 1/4"w

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

41 Ceramic Garden Stool, 14 3/8"h.
$50 - $100

34 Georgian Walnut Oyster Veneer Chest
on Chest, 69 1/4"h (fading noted).

36 

261 Arts & Crafts-Style hallmarked
Mustard Pot & Plated Spoon,
C.1904, 73g.

$120 - $150

Thai Sterling (marked) Silver & Niello
Panel Bracelet, 7 1/2"w, 60g.

262 Moorcroft Pansy Vase, 6 1/8"h.
$60 - $100

$75 - $120

263 English Silver Salt Cellar: Robert
Harper/London/1864, Later Liner &
Spoon.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

264 The Cleveland Ship Building Co.
Brass Wall Clock, 9 1/4" Diameter,
(no key).

$100 - $200

259 Ethnic Silver Alloy Cuff Bracelet, 3
1/8"L, 50g.

265 James Dixon & Sons Silver Plated
Footed Box, 6 1/8 x 6 1/2 x 5 7/8",
NO EXPORT.

$50 - $100

$50 - $70

266 Lalique Crystal Owl, 3 1/2"h.
$80 - $120

257 

267 Two Bronze Medallions: Rudyard
Kipling (3"diam.) & Hendrik Prins D.
Ned., 2 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $70

260 Lusina Geneve Gold Tone
Wristwatch with Box.

268 Dutch 2nd Standard Silver (.833)
Miniature Tea Pot, 1 7/8"L, 29g.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

269 3 Scottish & Irish Silver Spoons
(138g) & Plated Pickle Fork.

$100 - $150

19th C. Cast Brass Rooster, 3 1/8"h,
182g.

258 

274 Collection of Boxes & Playing Cards:
Viceroy Canasta/Islamic/Tunbridge.

$60 - $100

Cigar Box of Sundries: Singing Bird/
Plated Calendar/Phone
Timer/Compass/ Various.

275 Pair of Royal Vienna Style Gilded
Porcelain Cabinet Cups.

$60 - $90

$60 - $100

276 Five Satsuma Cobalt Ground
Demitasse Cups & Saucers, 4 3/4"
Diameter.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

277 Decorated Porcelain Table lamp,
Approximately 27" with Finial

$50 - $80

272 19th C. Brass Hand Bell (8 1/4"L)
with Bristol Brass Weight, 7"h.

278 60" Honduras Mahogany Sideboard.
$100 - $200

$60 - $100

279 English Brass Hunting-Style Horn, 42
$50 - $60

270 

280 Mid 19th C. Carved Mahogany Slope
Back Armchair.

$50 - $150

273 Two Figural Clocks, 15 & 16"h (as
found/condition noted).

281 Baxter Print "Australia News From
Home", 7 x 9" (frame loose).

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

282 Pair of Royal Bonn (Franz Anton
Mehlem) Porcelain Vases, Germany
C.1890.

$150 - $200

International Sterling (marked) Silver
Rimmed Etched Glass Bowl, 6 3/4"
Diameter.

271 



$60 - $100

240 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 4'8" x 4'11" (as found
/condition noted).

242 Mid 19th Century Mahogany Sofa
with Bolster Cushions, 76" Wide.

$200 - $400

$200 - $400

Lot # 243
243 Mixed Media Sculpture Attributed to

Jack Kidder, 50 1/4 x 23 x 14 1/2",
"Yuba River #7".

$300 - $500

Lot # 240

244 Late 19th C. W & T Avery
Birmingham Brass & Mahogany
Counter Scales, 20 x 16 x 8 1/2".

$80 - $140

241 19th C. Walnut Wall Clock Approx.
43"h.

Canteen of Community Plate
Flatware.

246 

249 Mid 19th C. Mahogany & Green
Leather Library Chair, 37"h.

$50 - $150

German Salt Glazed Jug with English
Pewter Cap, 10"h.

250 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet, 5'4" x
3'1".

$150 - $300

$50 - $60

251 Queen's Guard Toy Souvenir in
Original Box, 7 1/2" & Horse
Medallions.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

252 William Maurice Carmichael Silver
Plated Trinket Box (3 1/8"h) Inscribed
to"Dr. Peter".

$50 - $60

247 Edward the 7th Heraldic Investiture
Box, 22 1/4"L.

253 Pair of Ebony Whist Counters, NO
EXPORT, 6 3/4"w.

$50 - $60

$80 - $100

254 Collection of Sterling Silver & Plated
Cutlery (TW appr. 362g) & Cased
Egyptian Spoons.

$200 - $300

245 

255 Four Vintage Glass & Faux Pearl
Necklaces Approximately 20-60"L.

$60 - $100

248 Cabriole Leg Mahogany Writing
Desk, 48 3/4"w.

256 2 Daguerreotypes, Gentleman
Sitters, "Constitution and the Laws"
Case Dated 1857, 3"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

$50 - $70

42 

45 Shell Flower Arrangement
Approximately 23"h.

$50 - $60

Three Etchings Signed Alfred R.
Wilson, Largest 12 1/2" x 7", "Camps".

Lot # 43

46 Primitive Welsh Hardwood Preserves
Muddler, 41 1/2".

$50 - $60

43 

47 Iron Bound Oak Barrel Chair, 34"h.
$60 - $100

French Three Panel Glazed & Carved
Mahogany Trifold Paravent, 75"h.

48 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet
Approximately 4'3" x 6'11".

$200 - $300

$200 - $400

49 Five English Ceramic Tiles, 6 1/8 x 6
1/8".

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

50 Pair of Lord Roberts Memorial
Workshops Dundee Oak Night Tables,
31"h.

$150 - $200

44 Arts & Crafts Copper Bowl, 7" dia. x 6
1/4" high.

Ethnic Silver Alloy (tested) &
Turquoise Brooch, 2 7/8" Diameter,
48.16g.

52 

55 19th C. Brass & Mahogany Postal
Scales with Weights, 9 1/4"w.

$60 - $100

Grainger & Co. Worcester Reticulated
Porcelain, 2 3/8 x 3 3/4" Diameter.

56 Stanley London Surveyor's Transit #24
with Level & Compass, 12".

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

57 Miniature Spool Cricket Table, C.1900,
19 3/8"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

58 Two Georgian Horn Cups, Silver &
Gold Tone Banded Rims, 4 4/8 & 4 1/4
"h.

$50 - $60

53 Pair of Venetian-Style Glass Dolphin &
Galleon Napkin Holders, 5 1/2"h.

59 Japanese Lacquer Inro with
Landscape Designs, 2 7/8" High, 43.4
Grams.

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

60 Two Chinese Export Porcelain Cream
Jugs with Covers.

$100 - $200

51 

61 Collection of Five Staffordshire
Figures & Worcester Figure, 3 5/8 - 4
3/4"h.

$60 - $100

54 Lalique Frances "Pinsons" (Finches)
Bowl Design: R. Lalique, 3 1/2 x 9
1/4".

62 1856 China Presentation Mug, 4 1/2"h
$50 - $60

$200 - $300



67 Etching signed W.L.(William Lionel)
Wyllie, 7 x 15 1/8", "View of the
Thames".

$60 - $120

Oil on Board signed R. (Roger) Dumax
Paris, 23 x 18 1/4", "La Sacre Couer la
Montmartre".

68 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 39 x
31", "Venice Canal".

$150 - $250

$60 - $100

69 Collection of Limoges China: L.
Sazerat & M.Redon.

$50 - $100

$150 - $300

70 One Moorcroft Pomegranate
Candlestick, 3 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

65 Watercolour Monogrammed GHB-14,
5 1/2 x 16 1/2", "Coastal Scene with
Fishers".

71 Chinese Coconut & Silver Alloy Snuff
Bottle, 4 3/4"L, 62g.

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

72 Bohemian Gilt Glass Overlay Beaker
Cup, 5 1/4"h.

$60 - $80

63 

73 Japanese Cloisonne Vase, 6 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

66 Von G. Iberg of Basel Barometer, 40
1/4".

74 Dresden Porcelain Ink Stand, 8 1/4"w
$50 - $60

$50 - $100

75 "Whiting & Davis" White Enamel Mesh
Evening bag, 8 1/2"w.

$80 - $100

Art Nouveau Patinated Bronze Dish
signed M. Gulta, 14 1/8"w.

64 

Copper & Semi Precious Stone
Mounted Cigar Box signed Smaly,
Jerusalem.

77 

80 19th C. Paisley Wool Piano Shawl,
Approximately 60 x 52" (as found).

$60 - $100

Cave & Company Vancouver
Mahogany Cased Scientific Scales, 18
1/2".

81 Butler's Style Tray Table, 29 3/4"w.
$100 - $200

$150 - $200

82 Hand Knotted Persian Mat
Approximately 3'5" x 2'4".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

83 Collection of "Midsummer Glass
Makers" Stemware Including Other
Glasses.

$60 - $100

78 Two Watercolour signed (Edgar) Nye,
Larger 18 x 23 1/4", "Harbour" &
"Lake" (as found/cond.note

84 Oil on Paper Attributed to Pal Szinyei-
Merse, 11 1/2 x 15 1/4", "Girl with
Poppies in Hair

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

85 Three Pieces 19th C. Brass:
Adjustable Candlestand (15"h)/Glazed
Brass Chamberstick/Candle.

$60 - $100

76 

86 William Morris Style Textile, 60 x 83".
$80 - $120

79 Three Regency-Style Chairs with
Brass Crown Roundels, 31 3/4"h.

87 Gents Victorian Mahogany Armchair &
Ladies Fireside Chair, 36"h.

$150 - $200

$100 - $200 231 Vancouver Island Interest: Ship's
Diorama "Stag Towing Malahat", 12 x
22 x 10 1/4".

$500 - $1,000

229 

232 T&V French Porcelain Dish with
Duck Motif, 9 1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $60

Four 19th C. Pottery Wares, 8"h
(pitcher cracked).

230 

233 19th C. Scottish Sideboard with
Carved Features, 68"h.

$200 - $300

Antique Mahogany Demi Lune
Console Table, 50"w.

Lot # 234
234 Hand Knotted Kashmar Archaeology

Design Carpet Approximately 9'7" x
12'9". #193

$400 - $600

$100 - $200

235 Pair of Watercolours signed Eustace
A. Tozer, 7 x 21", "Highland Scenes"

$80 - $120

$50 - $100

Lot # 231

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 238
238 Set of Royal Copenhagen

Tranqueber Blue Dinner China.
$300 - $500

236 

Lot # 239
239 Edwardian Painted Mahogany

Cabinet, 78 1/4 x 58 1/2 x 19 1/2".
$400 - $600

G&R Lavis Photograph "Barbara
(Dunlop) Martin B.1862, 10 7/8 x 7
1/8".

237 Watercolour Attributed to Ema
Dawson , 14 1/2 x 20 7/8", "Lilium
Auratum" , Remnant Label on Verso.



Oil on Canvas Mounted on Board by
Elizabeth Watson C.1939, 8 1/2 x 17
1/2", "Pastoral...".

205 

208 19th C. Oak Corner Table
Dumbwaiter, 43 1/2"h Extended.

$150 - $200

Ceramic Bullseye Mirror with Floral
Sprigs, 15" Diameter (as found).

209 19th C. Unsigned Oil on Board, 11 x
20 1/4", "Lake's Edge".

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

210 Collection of Staffordshire Figurines
& Castles, 7 5/8 - 12"h (restorations
noted).

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

211 Stoneware Dish with Impressed Mark
of Wayne Ngan, 9"w (chipped) with
Another Dish.

$60 - $120

206 Watercolour Monogrammed FHH, 10
3/4 x 12 3/4", "Rowers & Clubhouse".

212 Set of Susie Cooper Crown Works
Burslem "Wedding Ring" Dinner
Wares.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

213 Two Antique Maps: "North America"
& "Mappi Mundi", J. Cary 1876,
Larger 9 7/8 x 18 3/4".

$150 - $250

204 

214 Signed Indistinctly, 9 x 11 3/4", "Old
House with Turrets" (acquired
Munich, foxing noted).

$50 - $150

207 Collection of Silver Plated Wares
Including Revolving Entree Dish.

215 Oil on Canvas signed H. Reuter, 16 x
31 1/2", "Landscape with Sheep
Farmer".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100
220 Mixed Media on Marbled Paper

signed John Boehme Verso, 10 x
15", "Sheep Bones & Heather Root".

$50 - $150

Weller "Flemish" Handled Bowl, 5 3/4
x 8 1/2"w.

221 Mahogany Paw Foot Gallerie Desk &
Open Armchair, 31 1/2"h (condition
noted).

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

222 Asian Rug Approximately 3'2 1/2" x
5'10"

$140 - $180

$50 - $60

223 Over Mantle Mirror, 43 x 26". x
$100 - $200

218 Late 19th C. Walnut Dresser with
Plate Glass Mirror, 70"h.

224 Watercolour signed H. Tapper, 6 x 8"
, "Low Tide".

$50 - $60

$80 - $120

225 Mid Victorian Mahogany Nursing
Chair

$80 - $140

216 

226 European Baroque Walnut Cabinet
on Chest, 7'11".

$150 - $300

219 Collection of 19th C. Pewter &
Copper Domestic Sundries,
Candlestick, 10 3/4"h.

227 Harrod's London Silver Plated
Chafing Dish, 11"h.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

228 19th C. Mahogany Silver Chest (12
3/8 x 15 x 14 7/8") with Remnant
Wax Seals.

$80 - $140

Pair of Old Sheffield Plate
Candlesticks, 4 1/2"h.

217 

$50 - $150

88 

91 Pair of Gilt Brass Girandoles, 27"h.
$200 - $300

Two Wedgwood Jasper Ware
Pitchers, 5 3/4 & 6 3/4"h.

89 

92 Arts & Crafts-Style Oak Wall Clock,
25"h.

$60 - $100

Collection of Royal Crown Derby
Mikado China Including Covered
Entree/Sauce Boat/Tea Pot.

Lot # 93
93 Provencal Normandy 1830 Deux

Corps.
$750 - $1,200

$100 - $200

94 Two Pair of Brass Candlesticks
Electrified & Mounted as Lamps,
Approx. 22"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

95 19th C. Mahogany Chest of Drawers,
45 1/4"h (various molding missing).

$100 - $200

90 Unsigned Mixed Media on Panel, 18 x
25 3/4", "Children with Balloons at the
Beach".

$200 - $400

$60 - $100

98 Pioneer Stores Liverpool Oak "Monks"
Chair.

$80 - $100

96 

99 19TH C. Mahogany Sofa, 91"w.
$100 - $200

Collection of Transfer Printed &
Grisaille Decorated China Wares.

Lot # 97

100 Unsigned 19th C. Watercolour, 10
1/4 x 15 3/4", "River Scene".

$50 - $60

97 17th/18th C. English Carved Oak
Cabinet & Hutch.



100A Antique Bokhara Carpet
Approximately 9' x 8'.

102 Two Marshall Field & Company Hat
Boxes with Various Vintage Ladies
Hats.

$60 - $100

$400 - $600

103 Carousel Set of Poker Chips & KEM
Playing Cards Monogrammed REG
(Robert Grace).

$100 - $150

Lot # 100A

104 Pair of EGW & S Silver Plated Three
Socket Candelabra, 17"h.

$100 - $200

101 

105 Two Royal Worcester Covered Urns
(larger restored/finial restored), 14
3/4 & 16"h.

$150 - $300

Hat Box with Delion France Top Hat
& Knox New York Bowler.

$80 - $120

Lot # 107
107 Oil on Board in the Manner of

Tintoretto, 8 x 16 1/2", "Man in
Ermine Robe" (wax seal ver

$500 - $1,000

$100 - $200

108 Two Oak Barrels: Anderson Bros.
Chicago/Robert E Grace, Albert
Head, Victoria, BC., 29"h.

$100 - $200

106 Antique Gilt Frame Mirror, 29 3/4 x
23".

$50 - $100

190 Two Oak Barrels: Anderson Bros.
Chicago/Robert E Grace Albert
Head, Victoria, BC., 29"h.

$100 - $200

188 

191 Dutch Banded Walnut Three Drawer
Chest. (condition noted).

$100 - $200

Collection of Silver Plated Wares:
Cruet Stand/Spirit Kettle/Electric
Kettle/Caddy/Dish.

Lot # 189

192 Collection of Royal Crown Derby/
Shelley/Royal Worcester Demi Tasse
Cup & Saucers.

$80 - $140

189 

193 European Mahogany Breakfast Table
(49"w) & Four Victorian Chairs.

$150 - $300

Office Specialty Manufacturing Co.
Four Drawer Oak Filing Cabinet, 53"h

194 Rosewood Banjo Barometer signed
T.Myers, 49 Queens St, Portsea.

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

$60 - $120

195 

198 Two Baxter Prints, Larger 5 x 4".
$50 - $60

Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet
Approximately 4' x 6'1".

Lot # 196

199 Susie Cooper Crown Works Burslem
Pattern 1386 Pottery Dish Set.

$150 - $300

196 

200 Mahogany Stick Barometer signed
Jay Wright Warwick, 37 1/2".

$100 - $200

Oak Mantlepiece with Plate Glass
Mirror, 80"h.

201 Mahogany & Walnut Hanging
Cabinet with Ebonized Trine, 34
3/4"h.

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

202 Framed Indenture Dated 1809, 11
1/2 x 15 1/4".

$80 - $120

$200 - $300

203 Carved Oak Sideboard, 37 x 47 x
21".

$80 - $120

197 Cased Set of Six Crown Staffordshire
"Black Victoria" Demitasse Cups &
Saucers.



Blum's Vogue Chicago Long
Embroidery Zip Coat & Long Satin
Dress.

170 

173 Three Maid's Garments, Two signed
Joan Ellen Superbly Tailored
Uniforms & 2 Feather Duste

$50 - $60

J.C.Winbur & Co. Chicago Tailcoat
Tuxedo Suit.

174 Vintage Rosin-Star Chicago Sheared
Beaver Jacket.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

175 Vintage Sheared Beaver Short
Jacket.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

176 Vintage Mink Stole with Two Evening
Bags & French Ivory Box
Monogrammed UG (Ursula Grace).

$50 - $70

171 Collection of Vintage Off-White
Dresses/Shirts/Garments.

177 Collection of Vintage Gents Suit
(stained)/2 Vests/Shirts/Collar Boxes
& Collars.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

178 Vintage American Flag, Marked
Union Republic Approximately 90 x
60" (48 stars).

$150 - $250

169 

179 Vintage Red Ensign Flag signed
John Leckie Ltd., 6'.

$50 - $100

172 Collection of Black Evening Ware
Garments/Gloves & Other Gloves &
French Feather Hat.

180 Wedgwood Semi Porcelain Mantle
Clock (finial lacking).

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

Collection of Grace Family Stationary
Items.

$50 - $60

181 

184 Know Hat Box with 3 Gents
Hats/Knox Premier/John T.
Shayne/Panama Style.

$60 - $100

Items Relating to William Grace &
Chicago: Original Plate for Men of
Affairs/Chicago Sun Tin Ty

182 

Lot # 185
185 Collection of Grace Photographs.

$200 - $400

Collection of Twelve Glass Plate
Negatives in Case with Photography
Equipment.

186 Porcelain Dish with Copper Alloy
Surround, Unmarked, 16 7/8" Diam.

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

187 Silver Plated Tray Marked "Plated by
Gorham Mfg. Co." 30751.

$50 - $80

$150 - $250

183 

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 109

Lot # 110
110 18K Gold Diamond Cluster Ring,

Size 6 1/2, 9.53g.
$3,000 - $4,000

109 22K Gold Solitaire Diamond Ring,
Chipped,Size 5 1/2, 3.87g.

$1,250 - $1,750

Lot # 111

Lot # 112
112 14K Gold Pearl Diamond & Ruby

Dinner Ring, Size 7, 7.25g.
$750 - $1,250

111 18K Gold 21ct Aquamarine Solitaire
Ring, Size 7, 8.06g.



Lot # 114
114 14K Basket Style Amethyst Set

Dinner Ring, Size 6 1/4, 7.14g.
$300 - $500

113 10K Gold 26.24ct Topaz Designer
Ring , Size 6 1/4, 18.51g & Pair of
Costume Earrings.

115 French Hallmarked Silver Brooch &
Three Clips, 1 3/4"h, TW 36.7g (one
leaf missing).

$60 - $100

$500 - $700

116 White Metal Marcasite & Enamel
RWG (Grace) Brooch, 3"w, 16.7g.

$60 - $100

Lot # 113

118 Twelve Reed & Barton Sterling Silver
Pickle Forks Monogrammed MG, 5
1/2"L , 339g.

$200 - $300

117 Twelve Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver
English King Pattern Forks Mono.
UG, 6 3/4"L, 781g.

119 Gorham Sterling 12" Silver Ladle
Monogrammed "G", 180 grams.

$150 - $250

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 120
120 Twelve Gorham Spaulding Co.

Sterling Silver Spreaders
Monogrammed RG, 5 3/4"L, 339g.

$300 - $400

Lot # 117

Collection of Clips (Marcasite &
Paste) Various Pins (SS & Masonic).

$50 - $70

$350 - $450

156 Seet of 12 Sterling Silver Teaspoons
and Pair of Sugar Tongs - "G", 272
grams.

$250 - $300

Lot # 153

157 Coin Silver Knife & Spoon, 10 1/2"
Cake Knife, St. Augustine Cheese
Knife, & 3 Forks.

$50 - $100

154 

158 Collection of Handkerchiefs
Monogrammed RG (Robert Grace) &
Bow Ties.

$50 - $60

Pair of LeMaire Paris MOP Opera
Glasses Engraved Ursula Grace, 3
7/8 " with Soft Pouch.

159 Collection of Vintage Shoe Clips &
Sundries.

$60 - $100

$150 - $300

160 Pair of Jolle Sterling Silver (marked)
Blackamoor Brooches, 1 5/8" h,
21.8g.

$100 - $150

153 Twelve Gorham Spaulding Co.
Sterling Silver Desert Forks
Monogrammed MG, 7"L (584g) &
Cake Breaker.

155 

160A 

163 Collection of Postcards: Nice,
Chicago, Victoria, etc & Memorabilia

$50 - $100

Four Silver Plated Salt Cellars with
Pseudo Hallmarks.

161 

164 Strand of Graduated Beads, 20"L,
NO EXPORT.

$50 - $100

MacIntyre Two Cup Teapot, 6 1/2"h
(tiny spout chip/interior crazing).

Lot # 165
165 MHE Sterling Silver Three Piece Tea

Set, 10 5/8"h, 549g (bent base noted
).

$400 - $600

$100 - $150

166 Collection of Risque Photographic
Negatives in Oak box.

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

167 Letter From Ambassador Hotel
Management, 7" x 5 1/2".

$100 - $200

162 8 Crystal Whiskey Glasses
Monogrammed RGE (Robert E.
Grace), 3 3/8" High.

168 Lot of "Grace" Plated items: incl 800
Caddy Spoon, Serving Pcs., Napkin
Ring, Etc.

$80 - $120

$60 - $100



$100 - $200

142 

145 Scottish Silver Horn Snuff Mull
Viniagrette (1 7/8"h) on Glass Bead
Chain, 54"L.

$150 - $300

Two Pair of Victorian Silver Open
Salt Spoons and a Mustard Spoon -
"G", 81 grams.

143 

146 5 Gold Plated Silver Nugget Yukon
Spoons & Whitehorse Spoons, 85
grams

$80 - $120

2 Sets of MOP Butter Knives, 5 MOP
Serving Pieces & Set of Nutcrackers.

147 Sterling Silver Match Safe William
Grace & WG Monogram Pin with
Brush & Cigarette Holder.

$100 - $180

$100 - $150

148 10 Alvin Sterling Silver Coffee
Spoons and 6 other Silver Coffee
Spoons, 134 grams.

$80 - $120

$80 - $120

Lot # 149
149 50 Pieces Sterling Silver Flatware

Mono. "W" - 1756 Grams and 8
Knives & 2 Serving Pcs.

$1,750 - $2,250

144 Two Oak Barrels: Anderson Bros.
Chicago/Robert E. Grace Albert
Head Victoria, BC, 29"h.

Lot # 151
151 Lot of Negatives: "The Grace's &

Sons Travels".
$200 - $400

$150 - $300

Lot # 152
152 Four Books: "Memoirs of the Family

of Grace" with Letters to E.
Wigglesworth, 1904.

$2,000 - $3,000

150 Book: The Koran/George
Sale/London/ 1825/2 Vol.'s,
Retaining Plates.

Lot # 122
122 14K Italy Gold Bracelet with Two

Extra Links.
$1,000 - $1,500

$150 - $250

Lot # 123
123 14K Gold Band Style Ring, Size 6 1/2

, 9.12g.
$500 - $700

121 Twelve Gorham Spaulding Co.
Sterling Silver Dinner Knives, 9 1/2"L.

124 10K Basket Ring Set with Green
Stone , Sizer 6 1/4, 5.74g.

Lot # 125
125 Nine Gorham Spaulding Co. Sterling

Silver Soup Spoons Monogrammed
UG, 6 3/4"L, 620g.

$600 - $800

$150 - $200



Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 14K Smokey Quartz Dinner Ring,

Size 6 3/4, 6.92g.
$300 - $400

126 Twelve Gorham Sterling Silver Table
Spoons Monogrammed RG, 7"L,
628g.

128 14K Gold Wedding Band, Size 9 1/2,
5.3g.

$300 - $400

$750 - $1,000
Lot # 130

130 10K Gold Chain (3.35g) & Eternity
Ring.

$300 - $500

$50 - $70

131 Siffari 10K Ring Set with Pink Stone ,
Size 5 3/4, 6.45g.

$150 - $200

129 Pair of Antique Crystal Small
Decanters, 7"h.

Lot # 132

Lot # 133
133 Twelve Gorham Spaulding Co.

Sterling Silver Dessert Spoons
Monogrammed RG 5 7/8"L, 430g.

$350 - $450

132 14K Gold Solitaire Cubic Zircon Ring
, Size 6 1/2, 4.57g.

Lot # 134
134 Twelve Reed & Barton Sterling Silver

Coffee Spoons Monogrammed MG, 5
1/8" L, 270g.

$250 - $500

$300 - $500

$180 - $220

Lot # 137
137 Four Photo Albums: "The Grace's &

Sons Travels".
$200 - $400

135 

138 Sheared Beaver Hand Warmer &
Mink Stoles.

$100 - $200

Three Gorham Spaulding Co.
Sterling Silver Ladles Monogrammed
UG, 6"L, 207g.

Lot # 136

139 Elephant Hide Valise, 17 1/2" Wide,
Contains Photographic Negatives,
No Export, 17 1/2" W.

$60 - $100

136 

140 Eight Alvin sterling Silver Boullion
Spoons, 136 grams.

$100 - $150

Hand Knotted Persian Carpet with
Two Calligraphic Cartouches.

141 Faux Tortoiseshell Box with
Collection of Coral & Natural Bead
Jewelry, NO EXP.(cond. not

$50 - $70

$300 - $500


